ELK TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA December 1, 2022

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Open Public Meeting Act Statement

SALUTE TO THE FLAG AND INVOCATION

ROLL CALL: Mrs. Cowan _____ Mr. Lucas _____ Mrs. Nicholson _____ Mr. Rambo _____

Mayor Sammons _____ Mr. Considine _____ Mrs. Pine _____ Mr. Duffield _____

Mr. Bitgood _____ Chief Gonnelli _____

APPROVAL OF MINUTES of November 15, 2022 Work Session

COMMITTEE REPORTS

POLICE CHIEF REPORT

FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT

ENGINEER'S REPORT

PUBLIC PORTION on Agenda Items only.

RESOLUTIONS:

RESOLUTION R-122-2022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A \$50,000 EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-48 TO FUND THE COMPLETION OF THE MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT RESTORATION PROJECT (BELOW 3%)

RESOLUTION R-123-2022 RESOLUTION GRANTING A TOTAL DISABLED VETERAN STATUS TO BRUCE HOFFMAN

RESOLUTION R-124-2022 RESOLUTION TO WAIVE INTEREST ON BLOCK 40 LOT 9.04, CHARLES AND ALANA PETERSON

RESOLUTION R-125-2022 RESOLUTION GRANTING A TOTAL DISABLED VETERAN STATUS TO GRAFTON HUNLEY II

RESOLUTION R-126-2022 RESOLUTION TO REFUND MONEY TO JOHN MARTHERS, TOTAL DISABLED VETERAN

RESOLUTION R-127-2022 RESOLUTION TO REFUND MONEY TO CRAIG DANNER TOTAL DISABLED VETERAN

RESOLUTION R-128-2022 RESOLUTION REINSTATING OPERATION OF THE LAWNS VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY

RESOLUTION R-129-2022 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF ROBERT CLARK AS ZONING OFFICER, ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION MEMBER AND MEMBER OF PLANNING/ZONING BOARD OF ELK TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE O – 10 – 2022 ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 52 ENTITLED "CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY OR USE CERTIFICATE" OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE TO REQUIRE INSPECTION OF LEAD-BASED PAINT IN CERTAIN RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE O – 11 – 2022 CAPITAL ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE MUNICIPAL PARKING LOT RESTORATION PROJECT, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ELK, IN THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$50,000 THEREFOR FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND TO PAY FOR THE COST THEREOF TITLE ONLY

GLOUCESTER COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE - James Schmidt or Dennis McNulty

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION R-26-2022 THERE IS A TIME LIMIT OF 3 MINUTES PER PERSON DURING THE PUBLIC PORTION

PUBLIC PORTION

PAY BILLS

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 10:4-8(d)

The items listed on this tentative agenda of the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Elk constitutes the agenda to the extent known at the time of posting. Since this agenda is tentative, items may be added and/or deleted prior to the commencement of the meeting. Formal action may or may not be taken regarding each item listed on the final agenda.